Specifications
2-Port USB Wall/Travel Charger, 5V 3.4A / 17W
MODEL NUMBER: U280-002-W12
Plugs into a wall socket to charge 2 electronic devices at the same time. Ideal for smartphones, tablets,
digital cameras, MP3 players and other portable electronics.
Description
The U280-002-W12 is a lightweight USB wall charger perfectly sized for packing away in your purse,
suitcase, backpack or laptop bag for charging on the move. Compatible with a wide range of portable
electronic devices, this convenient charger features two 5V USB-A ports: 1.0A for charging smartphones
and MP3 players and 2.4A for tablets and other larger devices. The unit’s smart charging controller chip
automatically detects the connected device and adjusts USB signal and power output to ensure the
fastest charging speed. Plug the charger into any NEMA 1-15R, NEMA 5-15R or NEMA 5-15/20R socket
to draw AC power. The plug folds into the charger when not in use to shield it from damage and avoid
snagging or scratching the contents of your bag. Protects against overloads, short circuits, overcurrent
and overvoltage.
Features
Charges 2 Devices at Once
Compatible with portable electronic devices, such as smartphones, tablets, digital cameras and MP3
players
●
Dual 5V USB-A ports charge devices at 1.0A or 2.4A●
Automatically adjusts USB signal and power output for optimum charging speed●
Protects against overloads, short circuits, overcurrent and overvoltage●
Convenient Charging Almost Anywhere
Perfectly sized to carry in purses, suitcases, backpacks and laptop bags●
Plugs into any NEMA 1-15R, NEMA 5-15R or NEMA 5-15/20R socket●
Folding plug design protects plug and the contents of your bag from damage●
Works with your existing USB cables●
Highlights
Perfectly sized for purses,
suitcases, backpacks and laptop
bags
●
Features two 5V USB-A ports:
1.0A and 2.4A
●
Automatically adjusts to ensure
optimum charging speed
●
Plugs into any NEMA 1-15R,
NEMA 5-15R or NEMA 5-
15/20R socket
●
Folding plug design protects
plug from damage
●
Package Includes
U280-002-W12 2-Port USB
Wall/Travel Charger
●
OVERVIEW
1 / 3
UPC Code 037332188380
Product Type Wall Charger
Charging Form Factor Direct Plug-In
Device Compatibility Phone; Tablet; Amazon Kindle
INPUT
Nominal Input Voltage(s) Supported 120V AC; 230V AC
Voltage Compatibility (VAC) 100; 110; 120; 125; 127; 200; 208; 220; 230; 240
Input Plug Type NEMA 1-15P (NON-POLARIZED)
OUTPUT
Overload Protection Yes
CHARGING
Number of Charging Ports 2
Total Charging Amps 3.4A
Total Charging Watts 17
Charging Method USB
Charging Port Type (2) USB A (FEMALE)
Charging Ports Details USB-A: 5V 1A (5W)USB-A: 5V 2.4A (12W)
Charging Ports / Amps (1) 1A; (1) 2.4A
PHYSICAL
Color White
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm) 1.27 x 10.16 x 15.24
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.) 0.50 x 4.00 x 6.00
Shipping Weight (kg) 0.10
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 0.23
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.) 1.1 x 2.68 x 1.97
Unit Dimensions (hwd / mm) 28 x 68 x 50
CONNECTIONS
Number of Ports 2
Side A - Connector 1 NEMA 1-15P (NON-POLARIZED)
Side B - Connector 1 (2) USB A (FEMALE)
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
2 / 3
© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does
not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:
Overcurrent Protection Yes
Overvoltage Protection Yes
GaN Technology No
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE
Product Certifications UL Listed
Product Compliance RoHS; REACH; FCC (USA)
WARRANTY
Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide) 2-year limited warranty
3 / 3